07-02-	-2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) R OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10214 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 10214	D.O. Faterit and Trademark O
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sweazy, Eric W.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _FKI Industries, Inc.
6.26.02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	FKI Logistex Automation Division
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	Street Address: 1524 Lebanon Rd.
Other	City: Danville State: KY Zip: 40422
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/666,321	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Kenneth F. Pearce, Attorney at Law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:631 Denmark Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City:_DanvilleState:_ ^{KY} _Zip:_ ⁴⁰⁴²²⁻²⁴¹⁹	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	Signature 06/21/2002 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
C LINUCLLER VUVVVV/3 V70003L1 Gommissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 OP Washington	n, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Eric W. Sweazy, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented *Sliding Shoe Sorter And Methods Of Using Sliding Shoe Sorter* for which Assignor has made Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application No. 09/666,321; and

WHEREAS, FKI Industries, Inc.'s, FKI Logistex Automation Division, a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business located at 1524 Lebanon Road, Danville, Kentucky 40422, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive rights in the United states of America and all foreign jurisdictions to the above identified invention(s) disclosed and described in the Specification executed by the Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, including said invention and all Applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified invention or Letters Patent issued thereon for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth; and further still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America To the United States of America for the United States of America for the United States of America and Frademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America for the States of America for the still, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

- 4. Sung Eric W. Sweazy

120 Marie Drive Danville, KY 40422 United States Of America

State of	KY)	
	r ())	SS:
County of _	Boyle)	

On this <u>3</u>(<u>5</u>) day of <u>M</u>($\sqrt{2}$, 2002, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing individual, who executed this Assignment and who acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose therein set forth.

Besilvera R. Currens Notary Public

(seal)

State of KY

County of Bayle

My Commission Expires: <u>4126103</u>

(Page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 06/26/2002